Race Date
September 16, 2017

50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational
Final Team Results

Boys
Division V Boys
Class - 5 Division 5 Teams

OO WN P ~NOoO b~ WDNRE

~No o~ wWDNPRE

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Plymouth Christian Academy Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):80 Average Time: 18:41.5
2006 Luke Ponl 1 1 17.02.0 17.02.0 0:00.0
2009 Seth Windle 2 3 17:37.2 34:39.2 0:35.2
2008 Hunter Torolski 14 17 18:59.1 53:38.3 1:57.0
2004 Quinn McLaren 29 46 19:49.9 1:13:28.3 2:47.9
2007 Nathan Sutrick 34 80 19:59.5 1.33:27.8 2:57.5
2003 Caleb Godin (40) (120) 20:38.7 1:54:06.6 3:36.7
2005 Eric Moore (53) (173) 21:449  2:15:51.5 4:42.9
Team - Potterville Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):94 Average Time: 19:03.9
2022 Zach Wright 3 3 17:51.2 17:51.2 0:00.0
2020 Luke Tarr 10 13 18:26.9 36:18.1 0:35.6
2018 Ross Schmiedeknecht 11 24 18:38.3 54:56.5 0:47.0
2017 Jordan Reynolds 24 48 19:31.9 1:14:28.5 1:40.7
2021 Dane Taylor 46 94 20:51.1  1:35:19.6 2:59.8
2016 Joel Carlson (49) (143) 21:04.7  1:56:24.3 3:13.4
Team - Hillsdale Academy Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):99 Average Time: 19:11.6
1925 Nick Rush 6 6 18:08.5 18:08.5 0:00.0
1923 Connor Oakley 16 22 19:03.1 37:11.7 0:54.6
1924 John O'Connor 19 41 19:17.0 56:28.7 1.08.4
1922 Dillon Donihue 28 69 19:39.1 1:16:07.9 1:30.6
1920 Joshua Burnett 30 99 19:50.2  1:35:58.1 1:41.6
1919 Anson Alvarez (35) (134) 20:02.7  1:56:00.9 1:54.1
1921 lan Calvert (50) (184) 21:22.7 2:17:23.7 3:14.2
Team - Deckerville Finish Position - 4
Team Score (places):113 Average Time: 19:25.7
1889 Stephen Barker 5 5 18:06.1 18:06.1 0:00.0
1894 Traiten Colesa 17 22 19:13.0 37:19.2 1:06.8
1891 Brett Dumaw 18 40 19:14.3 56:33.5 1:08.1
1893 Trevor Barker 26 66 19:37.3  1:16:10.9 1:31.2
1892 Brett Tanton 47 113 20:57.8 1.37:08.7 2:51.7
1890 Derek Draher (54) (167) 21:51.8 1:59:00.6 3:45.7
1888 Richie Barker (74) (241) 26:179  2:25:18.6 8:11.8

~NOoO b~ WDNRE
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Race Date
September 16, 2017

50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational
Final Team Results

Boys
Division V Boys
Class - 5 Division 5 Teams

No o~ wDN PR ~NOoO b~ WDNRE

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Lutheran HS Westland Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):129 Average Time: 19:38.3
1967 Michael Brannan 8 8 18:23.5 18:23.5 0:00.0
1970 Lucas Moody 15 23 18:59.1 37:22.6 0:35.6
1968 lan Gruenhagen 23 46 19:29.0 56:51.7 1:05.5
1972 Doug Tishler 38 84 20:30.9 1:17:22.6 2:07.4
1966 Peyton Anderson 45 129 20:49.2 1.38:11.9 2:25.7
1971 Nate Reddeman (52) (181) 21:33.2 1:59145.1 3:09.7
1969 Carter Kovacs (64) (245) 23:23.8  2:23:09.0 5:00.3
Team - Munising Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):144 Average Time: 19:51.5
1987 T.J.Wing 12 12 18:44.0 18:44.0 0:00.0
1981 Darren Castello 22 34 19:27.0 38:11.1 0:43.0
1982 Cade Contreras 25 59 19:34.0 57:45.1 0:49.9
1985 Austin Killips 42 101 20:45.9 1.18:31.1 2:01.8
1983 Mitchell Coyne 43 144 20:46.5 1:.39:17.6 2:02.4
1984 Jordan Humphrey (57) (201) 22:05.1 2:01:22.8 3:21.0
1988 Eli Werner (72) (272) 25:17.4  2:26:40.2 6:33.3
Team - Dryden Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):180 Average Time: 20:37.1
1908 Brenden Knuth 9 9 18:24.9 18:24.9 0:00.0
1910 Ethan Rozanski 13 22 18:56.1 37:21.0 0:31.2
1904 Cameron Bores 41 63 20:40.2 58:01.2 2:15.3
1905 Marc Embree 56 119 21:57.2  1:19:58.5 3:32.3
1907 Reed Hall 61 180 23:07.4 1:43:05.9 4:42.5
1909 John Lynch (77) (257) 28:03.7  2:11:09.7 9:38.8
1906 Carl Grondin (80) (337) 32:31.1 2:43:40.8 14:06.2
Team - Auburn Hills Oakland Christi Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places):188 Average Time: 20:32.1
1832 Noah Camaj 7 7 18:22.9 18:22.9 0:00.0
1834 Riley Gottschalk 32 39 19:57.6 38:20.5 1:34.7
1836 Connor Patten 36 75 20:17.9 58:38.4 1:55.0
1831 Jack Bobo 55 130 21:55.0 1.20:33.4 3:32.1
1833 Timothy Dupree 58 188 22:07.0 1:42:40.5 31441
1835 Ryan Gurney (59) (247) 22:31.1  2:05:11.6 4:08.2
1837 Evan Shell (60) (307) 23:06.2 2:28:17.9 4:43.3

~No ok wWDN R
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Race Date 50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational

September 16, 2017 Final Team Results

Boys
Division V Boys
Class - 5 Division 5 Teams

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Charyl Stockwell Academy Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):201 Average Time: 20:59.0
1 1870 James Jordan 20 20 19:17.4 19:17.4 0:00.0
2 1872 Michael Warner 31 51 19:57.0 39:14.5 0:39.6
3 1868 Tre Hill 33 84 19:58.8 59:13.3 0:41.3
4 1867 Simon Hatcher 48 132 21:03.6  1:20:16.9 1:46.2
5 1871 Bryant Muldoon 69 201 24:38.0  1:44:55.0 5:20.6
6 1869 Jaden Johnston (70) (271) 24:38.6  2:09:33.6 5:21.1
7 1873 Joey Perrigo (76) (347) 27:17.7  2:36:51.3 8:00.2
Team - Southfield Christian Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places):235 Average Time: 21:50.8
1 2050 Carter Adams 4 4 17:57.8 17:57.8 0:00.0
2 2056 Eric Wagoner 37 41 20:21.2 38:19.0 2:23.4
3 2054 Jonathan Scott 62 103 23:18.8  1:01:37.9 5:21.0
4 2055 Jonah Stephens 65 168 23:37.2  1:25:15.1 5:39.3
5 2052 Jacob Brink 67 235 23:59.3  1:49:14.4 6:01.4
6 2051 Jalon Adams (68) (303) 24:28.1  2:13:42.5 6:30.2
7 2053 Micah Nelson (73) (376) 25:35.2  2:39:17.7 7:37.3
Team - Birmingham Roeper Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places):245 Average Time: 23:20.6
1 1850 Phillip Popp 21 21 19:17.7 19:17.7 0:00.0
2 1851 William Hoover 27 48 19:37.8 38:55.6 0:20.0
3 2696 Carter Wade 44 92 20:47.4 59:43.0 1:29.6
4 1854 Maguire Smith 75 167 26:53.9 1:26:37.0 7:36.1
5 1853 Jonah Mougoue 78 245 30:06.1 1:56:43.1 10:48.3
6 1852 Noah Leopold (79) (324) 31:11.7 2:27:54.8 11:53.9
Team - Royal Oak Shrine Finish Position - 12
Team Score (places):291 Average Time: 22:55.0
1 2039 Calder Laidlaw 39 39 20:36.3 20:36.3 0:00.0
2 2040 Alexander Sobeck 51 90 21:26.8 42:03.2 0:50.4
3 2038 Aidan Laidlaw 63 153 23:19.5  1:05:22.7 2:43.1
4 2041 Ethan Warren 66 219 23:49.8 1:29:12.5 3:134
5 2037 Dennis Graveline 72 291 25:22.4  1:54:35.0 4:46.1

Team - Bloomfield Christian
Team Score (places):Inc.

EnMotive hub.enmotive.com
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Average Time:
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50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational

Race Date
September 16, 2017 Final Team Results
Boys
Division V Boys
Class - 5 Division 5 Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Bloomfield Christian Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 1858 Jacob Harvey Less Than 5 22:42.3 22:42.3 0:00.0
2 1860 Shane Wardie Less Than 5 22:57.5 45:39.9 0:15.1
3 1857 Joshua Devries Less Than 5 25:21.0 1:11:00.9 2:38.6
4 1859 Dillon McCoy Less Than 5 29:44.3  1:40:45.2 7:01.9
Team - Kensington Woods Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 1935 Dominic Huige Less Than 5 21:26.3 21:26.3 0:00.0
2 1938 Levi Thurmond Less Than 5 24:30.5 45:56.8 3:04.2
3 1936 Nik Muirhead Less Than 5 30:00.5 1:15:57.4 8:34.2
4 1934 Joshua Bradbury Less Than 5 30:22.0 1:46:19.4 8:55.7
Team - Kimball Landmark Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 1949 Elias Pagurko Less Than 5 20:03.6 20:03.6 0:00.0
2 1946 Albert Carque Less Than 5 22:03.6 42:07.3 1:59.9
3 1944 Garrett Cartier Less Than 5 22:05.9 1:04:13.2 2:02.2
4 1947 Ryan Lauzon Less Than 5 23:27.9  1:27:41.2 3:24.3
Team - Novi Franklin Road Christian Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 1992 Nate Buis Less Than 5 19:41.5 19:41.5 0:00.0
2 1993 Hunter Dubuc Less Than 5 22:24.8 42:06.3 2:43.2
Team - Sterling Heights Parkway Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 2057 Andrew Shea Less Than 5 21:45.4 21:45.4 0:00.0
Team - Waterford Our Lady of the La Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 2066 Noah Rodriguez Less Than 5 21:01.5 21:01.5 0:00.0
2 2065 Edward Rapa Less Than 5 22:23.8 43:25.3 1:22.2

EnMotive hub.enmotive.com 4 09/16/2017 02:13:01



Race Date
September 16, 2017

Bib No

50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational

Name

Team - Caro
Team Score (places):48

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

1556
1561
1558
1560
1562
1557
1559

Yami Albrecht
Bryden Miller
Caleb Cotton
Aaron Hulburt
Kevin Wilson
Logan Brown
Lincoln Heyworth

Team - Hanover Horton
Team Score (places):57

No o~ wDN PR

2674
2675
2672
2676
2682
2671
2673

Landon Maelling
Bo Shepherd
Donovan Kennedy
Andy Swihart

Sam Hilder
Bradley Guenther
Garrett Melling

Team - Saugatuck
Team Score (places):88

~NOoO b WDNPRE

1777
1778
1779
1775
1781
1780
1776

Corey Gorgas
Nik Pettinga
Keegan Seifert
Corbin Blink

Mason Harvath-Gerrans

Ray Bartlett
Armand Carrion

Team - Bronson

~No ok wWDN R

Team Score (places):204

1535
1536
1533
1538
1532
1537
1534

Luis Ortiz

Colin Ransbottom
Daniel Barajas
Hunter Trine
Socorro Aguilar
Mario Sanchez
Ben Thomas Grate

EnMotive hub.enmotive.com

Final Team Results

Boys

Division IV Boys

Class - 4 Division 4 Teams

Overall
Place

10
12
18

(21)

(31)

11
16
23

(45)

(86)

27
33
39
41
64

(70)

(95)

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 17:10.8

2
8

18
30
48
(69)
(100)

16:03.6
16:57.0
17:18.8
17:37.2
17:57.3
18:01.1
18:18.6

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 17:13.8

3

7

18
34
57
(102)
(188)

16:09.2
16:27.7
17:33.5
17:50.8
18:07.8
18:55.5
20:35.4

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 17:25.1

1
6

14
46
88
(134)
(184)

15:54.9
16:49.8
17:11.8
18:18.7
18:50.1
19:00.9
19:13.6

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 18:46.4

27
60
99
140
204
(274)

(369)

18:13.8
18:19.6
18:42.0
18:45.2
19:51.1
20:08.9
21:03.0

16:03.6
33:00.7
50:19.6
1:07:56.8
1:25:54.2
1:43:55.3
2:02:13.9

16:09.2
32:37.0
50:10.5
1:08:01.3
1:26:09.2
1:45.04.7
2:05:40.1

15:54.9
32:44.8
49:56.6
1.08:15.4
1:27.05.5
1:46:06.4
2:05:20.0

18:13.8
36:33.5
55:15.6
1:14:00.8
1:33:52.0
1:54:00.9
2:15:04.0

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:53.3
1:15.2
1:33.6
1:53.6
1:57.4
2:14.9

0:00.0
0:185
1:24.3
1:41.5
1.58.6
2:46.2
4:26.1

0:00.0
0:54.9
1:16.8
2:23.8
2:55.1
3:05.9
3:18.6

0:00.0
0:05.8
0:28.1
0:31.3
1:37.3
1.55.0
2:49.1
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Race Date
September 16, 2017

50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational

Final Team Results

Boys
Division IV Boys
Class - 4 Division 4 Teams

Bib No

Name

Team - Whitmore Lake
Team Score (places):204

1816
1813
1814
1811
1815
1812
1810

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Colton Seigle
Kevin LaMont
Clay Rinna

Hunter Fanson
Matt Schwennesen
Dillin Kowalewski
Bailey Adams

Team - Jonesville
Team Score (places):209

1632
1633
1627
1631
1629
1628
1635

No o~ wDN PR

Carson Laney
Shane Smith
Roy Bowman
Hayden James
Nate Briner
Jacob Brandon
Kyle Lapina

Team - Bath
Team Score (places):223

1498
1497
1499
1502
1501
1503
1500

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Jakob Cain
Mitchell Bjorne
Korbin Dunham
Sam Sanderson
Nick Hickey
Jack Sullivan
Cody Hardin

Team - Madison Heights Bishop Foley
Team Score (places):237

1647
1653
1652
1650
1651
1648
1649

~No ok wWDN R

Jack Decker

Billy Tiller

Jacob Rusch
Mitchell Mandziuk
Anthony Marcopoli
DJ Imrick

Kyle Kaczmar

EnMotive hub.enmotive.com

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 18:45.8
26 26 18:13.2 18:13.2 0:00.0
28 54 18:14.1 36:27.4 0:00.9
34 88 18:24.5 54:51.9 0:11.2
35 123 18:26.0  1:13:17.9 0:12.8
81 204 20:31.0  1:33:49.0 2:17.8
(96) (300) 21:07.4 1:54:56.5 2:54.2
(108) (408) 21:459  2:16:42.4 3:32.7
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 18:53.2
7 7 16:59.4 16:59.4 0:00.0
19 26 17:58.9 34:58.3 0:59.5
25 51 18:11.4 53:09.8 1:12.0
47 98 19:05.1  1:12:14.9 2:05.7
111 209 22:11.3  1:34:26.3 5:11.9
(113) (322) 22:452  1:57:11.6 5:45.8
(115) (437) 23:07.1 2:20:18.8 6:07.7
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 19:00.4
17 17 17:55.2 17:55.2 0:00.0
20 37 18:01.0 35:56.2 0:05.8
53 90 19:17.7 55:14.0 1:22.5
58 148 19:35.8 1:14:49.9 1:40.6
75 223 20:12.4  1:35:02.3 2:17.1
(76) (299) 20:15.7 1:55:18.1 2:20.5
(93) (392) 20:51.5 2:16:09.6 2:56.2
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 19:05.6
15 15 17:48.5 17:48.5 0:00.0
30 45 18:17.7 36:06.3 0:29.2
48 93 19:07.7 55:14.0 1:19.1
66 159 19:52.5 1:15:06.5 2:03.9
78 237 20:21.6  1:35:28.2 2:33.1
(87) (324) 20:37.1 1:56:05.3 2:48.6
(109) (433) 22:08.0 2:18:13.4 4:19.5

09/16/2017 02:13:04



Race Date 50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational

September 16, 2017 Final Team Results

Boys
Division IV Boys

Class - 4 Division 4 Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 19:18.4

Team - Unionville-Sebewaing
Team Score (places):265

1 1792 Bently Alderson 37 37 18:35.3 18:35.3 0:00.0
2 1796 Nicholas Kilburn 38 75 18:36.6 37:11.9 0:01.3
3 1794 Austin Gennrich 49 124 19:08.7 56:20.7 0:334
4 1795 David Khoury 61 185 19:43.3 1:16:04.1 1:08.0
5 1798 Bryce Langmaid 80 265 20:28.2  1:36:32.3 1:52.8
6 1797 Draper Holland (202) (367) 21:229  1:57:55.2 2:47.5
7 1793 Tyler Aleksink (103) (470) 21:25.0  2:19:20.2 2:49.6
Team - Sanford-Meridian Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places):280 Average Time: 19:25.6
1 1744 Brody Ankoviak 40 40 18:42.4 18:42.4 0:00.0
2 1745 Zach Grubaugh 44 84 18:53.9 37:36.4 0:11.4
3 1749 Gage White 56 140 19:26.1 57:02.5 0:43.6
4 1747 Seth Orvosh 57 197 19:31.7 1:16:34.2 0:49.2
5 1756 Jerrit Pierce 83 280 20:33.7  1:37:08.0 1:51.3
6 1748 Sebastien Upham (99) (379) 21:16.0  1:58:24.0 2:33.5
7 1746 Gabe Mutai (100) (479) 21:18.2  2:19:42.2 2:35.7
Team - Jackson Lumen Christi Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places):281 Average Time: 19:25.5
1 1615 Gene Hendrickson 9 9 17:17.6 17:17.6 0:00.0
2 1614 London Hardwick 60 69 19:39.9 36:57.6 2:22.3
3 1619 Zachary Whitton 62 131 19:43.8 56:41.4 2:26.1
4 1613 Colin Fremeau 65 196 19:51.7 1:16:33.1 2:34.0
5 1618 Chauncey Smith 85 281 20:34.8  1:37:07.9 3:17.1
6 1617 Ben Munie (98) (379) 21:15.9  1:58:23.9 3:58.2
Team - Cass City Finish Position - 12
Team Score (places):287 Average Time: 19:27.9
1 1578 Zane Wright 22 22 18:01.5 18:01.5 0:00.0
2 1579 Nick McArdle 36 58 18:26.3 36:27.9 0:24.8
3 1574 Gabe Farver 59 117 19:38.2 56:06.1 1:36.6
4 1580 Brandon Witherspoon 79 196 20:26.5 1:16:32.6 2:24.9
5 1575 Drew Markel 91 287 20:47.1  1:37:19.8 2:45.6
6 1577 Race Woloshen (105) (392) 21:429  1:59:02.8 3:41.4
7 1576 Lucas Swiderski (120) (512) 271140 2:26:16.9 9:12.5

EnMotive hub.enmotive.com
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Race Date
September 16, 2017

50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational
Final Team Results

Boys

Division IV Boys

Class - 4 Division 4 Teams

Bib No Name

Team - Riverview Gabriel Richard
Team Score (places):308

1701
1699
1703
1708
1700
1709
1705

Andrew Holten
Jacob Gosen
Weston Pfeiffer
Caden Jarratt
Adam Holten
Jordan McKinney
Joshua Tynan

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Grosse Pte. Woods U. Liggett
Team Score (places):316

1592
1594
1595
1597
1596
1598

Michael Ellis
Andrew Loner
Ashton Pongratz
lan Shogren
Michael Sherman
Tristan Shogren

OO WN P

Team - Rochester Hills Lutheran NW
Team Score (places):324

1723
1720
1722
1718
1724
1719
1721

Ethan Rice

Caleb Maher
Bendan Pehlke
Max Drummelsmith
Austin West

Mike Ennis

Owen Myers

~No o~ wWDNPRE

Team - Ann Arbor Greenbhills
Team Score (places):328

1476
1477
1472
1475
1474

Peter Lastoskie

Raman Sahota

Andrew Angold-Stephens
Nicholas Koh

Johnny Ellsworth

ga b~ wDN -

Team - Breckenridge
Team Score (places):387

EnMotive hub.enmotive.com

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 19:41.4
14 14 17:44.7 17:44.7 0:00.0
63 77 19:44.7 37:29.5 2:00.0
73 150 20:10.8 57:40.3 2:26.0
74 224 20:12.4  1:17:52.7 2:27.6
84 308 20:34.6  1:38:27.3 2:49.8
(88) (396) 20:37.3  1:59:04.6 2:52.6
(101) (497) 21:19.6  2:20:24.3 3:34.9
Finish Position - 14
Average Time: 19:43.0
24 24 18:09.3 18:09.3 0:00.0
43 67 18:51.5 37:00.8 0:42.1
55 122 19:23.8 56:24.6 1:14.5
90 212 20:44.4  1:17:09.1 2:35.1
104 316 21:26.3 1:38:35.4 3:16.9
(112) (428) 22:11.8  2:00:47.2 4:02.4
Finish Position - 15
Average Time: 19:54.9
13 13 17:40.9 17:40.9 0:00.0
29 42 18:14.7 35:55.7 0:33.7
69 111 20:08.8 56:04.5 2:27.8
106 217 21:44.7  1:17:49.2 4:03.7
107 324 21:45.2  1:39:34.5 4:04.2
(114) (438) 22:54.2  2:02:28.8 5:13.3
(118) (556) 24:44.7  2:27:13.6 7:03.7
Finish Position - 16
Average Time: 19:49.2
51 51 19:16.4 19:16.4 0:00.0
52 103 19:17.2 38:33.6 0:00.7
54 157 19:18.1 57:51.7 0:01.6
77 234 20:20.0 1:18:11.8 1:03.5
94 328 20:54.1  1:39:06.0 1:37.7
Finish Position - 17
Average Time: 20:22.4
8 09/16/2017 02:13:07



Race Date
September 16, 2017

Bib No Name

Team - Breckenridge
Team Score (places):387

1516 Jake Radtke
1520 Colton Chovanec
1518 Colltion Vine
1517 Henry Richardson
1522 Caleb Frederick
1519 Weston Wise

O Ul WN PR

Team - Marlette
Team Score (places):497

1680 Dillen Cook

1682 Zack Herman

1684 Sedrik Marchesano
1681 Kody Gould

1685 Ted Pratt

1683 Anthony Jackson

O Ul WN PP

Team - Burton-Bendle
Team Score (places):Inc.

1543 Christian Downer
1545 Dallas Haubenstricker
1542 Jayden Compton
1548 Casey Wilkinson

A wWDN PR

EnMotive hub.enmotive.com

50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational
Final Team Results

Boys

Division IV Boys
Class - 4 Division 4 Teams

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back

Finish Position - 17
Average Time: 20:22.4

67 67 20:03.3 20:03.3 0:00.0
68 135 20:06.5  40:09.8 0:03.1
71 206 20:10.2  1:00:20.0 0:06.9
89 295 20:43.1  1:21:03.2 0:39.8
92 387 20:48.8  1:41:52.1 0:45.5
(97) (484) 21:08.0  2:03:00.1 1:04.6

Finish Position - 18
Average Time: 22:10.1

72 72 20:10.6 20:10.6 0:00.0
82 154 20:33.5  40:44.1 0:22.9
110 264 22:10.7  1:02:54.9 2:00.1
116 380 23430 1:26:37.9 3:32.4
117 497 24:12.6  1:50:50.6 4:02.0
(119) (616) 25:58.5  2:16:49.2 5:47.9

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

Less Than 5 18:51.0 18:51.0 0:00.0
Less Than 5 20:17.5 39:08.5 1:26.5
Less Than 5 25:47.6 1:04:56.2 6:56.6
Less Than 5 29:38.6 1:34:34.8 10:47.6

9 09/16/2017 02:13:08



50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational

Race Date
September 16, 2017 Final Team Results
Boys
Division Ill Boys
Class - 3 Division 3 Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - St. Clair Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):37 Average Time: 17:16.0
1 1422 Brendan Parr 2 2 16:12.8 16:12.8 0:00.0
2 1417 Donnis Harris 7 9 17:19.0 33:31.8 1:06.1
3 1423 Jack Pennewell 8 17 17:29.2 51:01.1 1:16.3
4 1418 Raymond Hill 9 26 17:32.2  1:08:33.3 1:19.4
5 1421 Tyge McQueen 11 37 17:46.8 1:26:20.2 1:33.9
6 1420 Daniel Lamontagne (16) (53) 18:06.0 1:44:26.2 1:53.1
7 1419 Derek LaDuke (20) (73) 18:15.1  2:02:41.4 2:02.3
Team - Flint Powers Catholic Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):48 Average Time: 17:22.1
1 1346 Chandler Lorf 1 1 16:11.0 16:11.0 0:00.0
2 1344 Ethan Hamilton 5 6 17:05.8 33:16.9 0:54.7
3 1348 Eric Spidle 6 12 17:12.1 50:29.0 1:01.0
4 1343 Myles Hall 15 27 18:05.2 1:08:34.3 1:54.1
5 1351 Devin Daunt 21 48 18:16.5 1:26:50.9 2:05.5
6 1347 Carter Owens (23) (71) 18:27.6  1:45:18.5 2:16.5
7 1342 Kyle Chalut (31) (102) 18:48.2  2:04:06.7 2:37.1
Team - Essexville Garber Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):108 Average Time: 18:14.9
1 1292 Josiah Morse 4 4 16:59.5 16:59.5 0:00.0
2 1293 Ryan Grigg 24 28 18:28.3 35:27.8 1:28.8
3 1295 Asher VanDell 25 53 18:30.9 53:58.8 1:31.4
4 1294 Landen Owczarzak 27 80 18:37.7 1:12:36.5 1:38.2
5 1296 Tru Murphy 28 108 18:37.9  1:31:145 1:38.4
Team - Sault Ste. Marie Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):121 Average Time: 18:28.9
1 1394 Kaaleb Ranta 13 13 18:03.3 18:03.3 0:00.0
2 1397 Jaron Wyma 19 32 18:11.0 36:14.3 0:07.6
3 1395 Hunter Walther 26 58 18:34.3 54:48.7 0:31.0
4 1391 Patric Hildebrand 30 88 18:46.1 1:13:34.9 0:42.8
5 1396 Zachary Wilcox 33 121 18:49.7  1:32:24.7 0:46.4
6 1392 Jakob Hopkins (35) (156) 18:52.3  1:51:17.0 0:48.9
7 1393 Mathew Knowles (62) (218) 20:40.8  2:11:57.8 2:37.4

EnMotive hub.enmotive.com 10 09/16/2017 02:13:09



Race Date

50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational

September 16, 2017

Bib No

Name

Team - Midland Bullock Creek

